Gianyar, Tabanan Regency Metropolitan 

Area, which utilizes the Suwung Final 

Processing Site (TPA) with an area of 10 Ha.  

The housing and settlement designation 

area as referred to in Article 43 paragraph (1) 

letter a, developed in an area of 

approximately 5,900 (five thousand nine 

hundred) hectares or 46.24% (forty-six point 

four one percent) of the city area consists of: 

a. expansion of housing and settlement area 

development; b. forms of housing and 

settlement area development; c. regulation of 

housing and settlement area density;